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Newsletter: 14th July 2023

Dear Parents
This is the last newsletter of the year.

Thank you for all your kind support this term. We have really appreciated the thoughtful 
responses on the feedback forms sent back after reading your child’s report. Pupils have 

made great progress and we are very proud of them. 
Next week, we will be saying goodbye to our Year 6. This is both a happy and sad occasion. 

Happy - because we have prepared them well for the next part of their academic life. 
Their achievement in SATs as well as the immense contribution they have made to school 

life is testament to this. However, we are always sorry to see part of our cherished family 
move on. We wish you all well and look forward to being reunited through work experiences 

and visits to Christmas fayres etc.
We hope all Year 6 families are able to attend the Leavers assembly on Thursday at 

9.15am. Please bring your hankies and be ready to make memories that will stay with you 
forever. A big thank you to Mrs King for putting together a beautiful book packed full of 

events cataloguing  a successful journey through Castle Hill.

                                 Friday 21st July - Term ends 2pm

September 2023
We will welcome you all back on Tuesday 

5th September.
Please be aware of the timings for the 

new school day.
8.40am - Gates open

8.45am - Key Stage 2 in class for 
registration

8.50am - Key Stage 1 line up
 12-1pm - Lunch for all

3.15pm - School finishes

ParentPay Balances
As we are coming up to the end of the 
school year, we kindly ask parents to 

ensure that their ParentPay balance is 
at nil by the end of next week for both 

Dinner Money and Breakfast Club. 
Many thanks for your ongoing 

cooperation.

School Uniform Donations
Saturday from 10am - 12pm

If you have any second hand uniform please donate it so that it can save another family 
from having to buy new. Please see poster attached where any uniform will be available 

from Brockworth Community Centre. Thanks to Claire Rigby, our governor, for 
arranging this.





Dates for Next Academic Year - 2023/2024
Monday 4th September

Staff INSET day
Tuesday 5th September

Term begins Year 1-6 Welcome back
Wednesday 6th September
New Reception Pupils start
Monday 11th September

Meet the Teacher in Year 3 at 2.30pm-3pm
Tuesday 12th September

Meet the Teacher in Year 1 at 2.30pm-3pm
Wednesday 13th September

Meet the Teacher in Year 4 at 2.30pm-3pm
Thursday 14th September

Meet the Teacher in Year 5 at 2.30pm-3pm
Friday 15th September

Meet the Teachers in Year 2 at 2.30pm-3pm
Saturday 16th September

Grammar School Entrance Exam
Tuesday 19th September

9.15am - Year 2 and Year 3 parents invited to join the class to find out more about 
reading.

Wednesday 20th September
6pm - Year 5/6 Parents - Secondary Transfer Information (time change)

Thursday 21st September
9.15am - Year 1 parents invited to join the class to find out more about reading. Please 

come!
Tuesday 10th October

Bedtime Story Event for Year 2 and 3 at 5-6pm
Wednesday 11th October
Harvest Festival- 9.15am

Wednesday 11th October
11am-12pm Reception Parents Coffee Morning

Wednesday 18th October 4-7pm Online
Thursday 19th October 3.20-6pm - Face to Face Parents’ Evening

Friday 27th October
Staff INSET day

Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November - Half Term



Monday 6th November
Staff INSET day

Tuesday 7th November
School starts

Wednesday 22nd November
1.30pm-2.30pm Open afternoon for New Reception 2024

Wednesday 29th November
2.30pm-3.30pm- Work Celebration Event for all existing parents to come and see their child’s 

work.
Friday 12th December

PAWS in
Friday 15th December

Reception Nativity
Tuesday 19th December

Christmas Dinner and party
Thursday 21st December

Sing a long 1pm-2pm
Thursday 21st December - Term finishes at 2pm

Friday 22nd December
Staff INSET day

Tuesday 9th January
School Starts

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February- Half Term
Tuesday 19th March

Parents’ Evening - 3.20pm-6pm – Face to Face
Wednesday 20th March

Parents’ Evening - 4pm-7pm – Online
Friday 15th March

PAWS in
Friday 22nd March

Easter Service 1pm-2pm
Friday 22nd March – Term finishes at 2pm - Easter Holiday

Monday 8th April
School starts

Monday 6th May
MAY DAY - No School

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May
SATs week KS2

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term
Tuesday 25th June

Sports Day
Wednesday 26th June

Sports Day Reserve
Friday 12th July

PAWS in
Thursday 18th July

Year 6 Leavers Assembly and Party
Friday 19th July Term finishes at 2pm


